PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4832729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN XUNLEI NETWORKING CULTURE CO., LTD.	01/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XUNLEI NETWORKING TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	7/F, 8/F, BUILDING 11, SHENZHEN SOFTWARE PARK II		
Internal Address:	SHENZHEN HIGH-TECH PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518057		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10955008
Application Number:	12680863
Application Number:	12679467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0126109.131US2-132&133US9		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0126109ExecutedCorpAssignment#page1.tif source=0126109ExecutedCorpAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504785997 REEL: 044984 FRAME: 0991

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>SHENZHEN XUNLEI NETWORKING CULTURE CO., LTD.</u>, having its principal address at <u>No. 9018 Gao Xin Yuan Beihuan Rd.</u>, <u>Nanshan District</u>, <u>401 Blk. A. Dazu Innovation Plaza, Shenzhen, China</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in the following U.S. patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "USPTO"):

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention	First Name Inventor	Assignment Recordation Date	Reel/ Frame
10/955,008	09/28/2004	CONTENT ORIENTED INDEX AND SEARCH METHOD AND SYSTEM	Shenglong Zou	03/23/2017	041713 / 0756
12/680,863	05/24/2010	System and Method for Storing Streaming Media File	Maowei Hu	03/23/2017	041713 / 0756
12/679,467	05/24/2010	Method, System and Device for Playing Streaming Media	Maowei Hu	03/23/2017	041713 / 0756

WHEREAS, XUNLEI NETWORKING TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., having an office and principal place of business at 7/F, 8/F, Building 11, Shenzhen Software Park II, Shenzhen High-Tech Park, Nanshan District, Guangdong Province, Shenzhen, China, 518057 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") are desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications and in and to any divisional, continuations, substitutions, and reissues thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any application relating to the Application, or from a divisional, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications or patents corresponding to the Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, ASSIGNOR furthermore transfers unto ASSIGNEE the right to sue, obtain damages, seek an injunction, attorney's fees, costs, and any other relief available, for any and all past infringements of rights under the Application.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

The undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed this 30thday of January , 2018.

Assignor Signature:

Name: Jiang WV

Title: CEO of SHENZHEN XUNLES NETWORKING CULTURE CO., LTD

Page 2 of 2